classified as discontinued, except for estimated public company reporting costs.

These statements are not necessarily indicative of future operations or the
actual results that would have occurred had the transaction been consummated at
the beginning of the period indicated.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements should be read in
conjunction with the historical financial statements and notes thereto, included
elsewhere in this Form 8-K and in I-Track's Form 10-KSB and Form 10-QSB.

   F-41

   I-Track, Inc.
   Pro Forma Consolidating Balance Sheet
   December 31, 2002

Edgar Filing: CHINA WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form 10KSB

57

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   I-Track   SCP   Adjustments   Consolidated
   -------   ---   -----------   -------------

   Assets

Cash and equivalents   $   778   $   197,576   $   198,354
Receivables, related party   36,536   60,000   (36,536) (2)   60,000
   --------------  -------------   ------------   -------------
Total Assets   $   37,314   $   257,576   $   (36,536)   $   258,354
   ==============  =============   ============   =============

   Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity

Current Liabilities
  Accounts payable   $   26,402   $   70,775   $   (26,402) (3)   $   70,775
  Due to stockholders   292,601   24,500   (292,601) (4)   24,500

Stockholders' Equity
  Common stock   23,697   5,213   (7,410) (1)   21,500
  Additional paid in capital   1,345,098   1,172,087   (1,360,607) (1),(3),(4)   1,156,578
  Accumulated deficit   (1,650,484)   (1,014,999)   1,650,484  (1)   (1,014,999)
   --------------  -------------   ------------   -------------
Total stockholders' equity (deficit)   (281,689)   162,301   282,467   163,079
   --------------  -------------   ------------   -------------
Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity   $   37,314   $   257,576   $   (36,536)   $   258,354
   ==============  =============   ============   =============

(1)  To reflect the issuance of 19,000,000 I-Track shares to the former
   shareholders of SCP

(2)  To write-off related party receivable as uncollectible

(3)  To reflect assumption of I-Track liabilities by AVL.

(4)  To reflect exchange of stock for related party payable

   F-42

   i-Track, Inc.
   Pro Forma Consolidating Statement of Operations
   December 31, 2002